undershoot or overshoot of the decarbonisation trajectory of the underlying holdings of the portfolio relative to the carbon
budgets set to achieve the Paris Agreement.

Portfolio MSCI ACWI Paris Agreement

Implied temperature rise (ITR) 2.1°C 2.6°C 1.5°C

(Data coverage) (86.5%) (99.8%) -

Paris Agreement aligned MSCI ACWI

1.5°C 1.75°C 2.0°C 2.25°C 2.5°C 2.75°C 3.0°C 3.25°C 3.5°C

Portfolio

Quilter WealthSelect Responsible Passive 8 Portfolio TCFD report 2024

3 of 7

Climate value at risk (Climate VaR)
Climate value at risk (Climate VaR) estimates the potential financial loss or gain caused by climate change in three climate scenarios.

Climate policy and technology developments to enable a transition to a low-carbon economy (transition components) and the
physical risks of climate change (physical risk component) could significantly impact the future value of the portfolio. Climate VaR
is the sum of the effects of the transition components and the physical risk component on the value of the underlying holdings of
the portfolio by the year 2100 in three global temperature rise scenarios.

Orderly transition
(1.5°C)

Disorderly transition
(2.0°C)

Hot house world
(3.0°C)

Risk and
opportunity
drivers

Portfolio MSCI ACWI Portfolio MSCI ACWI Portfolio MSCI ACWI

Climate policy -8.0% -9.6% -3.4% -4.4% -1.5% -2.3%

(Data coverage) (85.7%) (99.9%) (85.7%) (99.9%) (85.7%) (99.9%)

Technology
opportunities +1.9% +1.5% +0.6% +0.4% +0.3% +0.2%

(Data coverage) (79.2%) (93.0%) (79.2%) (93.0%) (79.2%) (93.0%)

Physical risk -1.8% -1.7% -2.6% -2.5% -3.3% -3.3%

(Data coverage) (85.5%) (99.8%) (85.5%) (99.8%) (85.5%) (99.8%)

Climate VaR -7.9% -9.8% -5.4% -6.5% -4.5% -5.3%

(Data coverage) (83.5%) (97.6%) (83.5%) (97.6%) (83.5%) (97.6%)

Please note, the data coverage for climate VaR is the average data coverage for the three risk and opportunity drivers.

Potential impacts on the value of the portfolio for each climate scenario

Transition risks Primarily transition risks, but
also some physical risks Physical risks

Main drivers
of impact

 – Gradual carbon pricing and
early policies adoption so
effects are steadily priced in.

 – Gains from exposures to sectors
and regions supporting the
green transition but carbon-
intensive sectors lose value.

 – Sizable early expenditures to
adjust to regulations and a
transitioning economy, but